

Dear Customer THANK YOU for your purchase at Led Nordic.  
 We hope you enjoy your purchase with us and enjoy the little glimpses of life.

Product: **Taper candle**

Pages:

2. English	10. German
3. Danish	11. Czech
4. Swedish	12. Hungarian
5. Norwegian	13. Italian
6. Finnish	14. Portuguese
7. Polish	15. Slovak
8. Dutch	16. Spanish
9. French	17. Slovenian



Should you have any questions about the product, you are more than welcome to contact us.

With best regards

[www.led-nordic.com](http://www.led-nordic.com)

@Led\_nordic

Imported by:  
 Mrkk aps  
 Stokagervej 5  
 8240 Risskov  
 Denmark  
 Cvr 36891963



**Charging:**  
 Switch the product OFF (press the button)  
 Place in charger - make sure the product is correctly turned down and placed in holder.  
 Insert cord into cradle and into approved adapter in socket.  
 Ensure that ☐ USB charger is approved for min 2A and 5V.  
 The red light will illuminate and charging is in progress.  
 Charge for 1.5-2 hours and the light turns green.

**Usage:**  
 Switch off the power outlet.  
 Remove the product from the charging plate.  
 Switch the product ON (press the bottom of the light)  
 The light switches on and then the remote control can be used (extra purchase item no. 90000)

**Safety:**  
 Do not expose the product to shock, impact, moisture or water.  
 Do not place the product near heat or in direct sunlight as it will melt.  
 The product must be returned to a recycling centre  
 Do not open or attempt to repair these products yourself.  
 Keep the product away from chemicals or heat that can damage the product. Taper are IP20 rated i.e. for indoor use only

**Battery specifications:**  
 Item: Crown light  
 Discharge rate 0.2C-100% / 0.5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  
 Storage type 25 °C ± 5 °C  
 Anode material Ternary  
 Type ☐ Cylindrical lithium battery 3.7V mAh 350  
 Connection ☐ Connection 220-240V - 50-60HZ  
 Output : 5V 5W  
 Led max: 0.02W/3V

**Opladning:**  
 Sluk for produktet (tryk under bunden af lyset)  
 Placer i opladeren - sørg for, at produktet er vendt korrekt nedad og placeret i holderen.  
 Sæt ledningen i holderen og i den godkendte adapter i stikkontakten.  
 Sørg for, at - USB-opladeren er godkendt til min. 2A og 5V.  
 Det røde lys vil lyse, og opladningen er i gang.  
 Oplad i 1,5-2 timer, og lyset bliver grønt.

**Anvendelse:**  
 Sluk for stikkontakten.  
 Fjern produktet fra opladningspladen.  
 Tænd for produktet (tryk på bunden af lyset).  
 Lyset tændes, og derefter kan fjernbetjeningen bruges (ekstra køb varenr. 90000)

**Sikkerhed:**  
 Udsæt ikke produktet for stød, slag, fugt eller vand.  
 Placer ikke produktet i nærheden af varme eller i direkte sollys, da det vil smelte.  
 Produktet skal returneres til en genbrugsstation.  
 Du må ikke selv åbne eller forsøge at reparere disse produkter.  
 Hold produktet væk fra kemikalier eller varme, der kan beskadige produktet. Taper er IP20-klassificeret, dvs. kun til indendørs brug.

**Specifikationer for batteriet:**  
 Vare: Kronelys  
 Afladningshastighed 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  
 Opbevaringstype 25 °C ± 5 °C  
 Anodemateriale Ternær  
 Type - Cylindrisk litiumbatteri 3,7V mAh 350  
 Tilslutning - Tilslutning 220-240V - 50-60HZ  
 Output: 5V 5W

<p>Advantage high energy density, no memory effect, no acid  Cycle life &gt; 500 times  Operating voltage 3.7v  IC protection built-in PCM/PCB  CE approved</p>	<p>Led maks: 0,02W/3V  Fordel høj energitæthed, ingen hukommelseffekt, ingen syre  Cykluslevetid &gt; 500 gange  0-driftsspænding 3,7v  IC-beskyttelse indbygget PCM/PCB  CE-godkendt</p>
---	---

Page 4

page 5

<p>Laddning:  Stäng av produkten (tryck på botten under ljuset)  Placera i laddaren - se till att produkten är korrekt nedvänd och placerad i hållaren.  Sätt i sladden i hållaren och i den godkända adaptern i uttaget.  Se till att - USB-laddaren är godkänd för min 2A och 5V.  Den röda lampan tänds och laddning pågår.  Ladda i 1,5-2 timmar och lampan lyser grönt.  Användning:  Stäng av eluttaget.  Ta bort produkten från laddningsplattan.  Slå på produkten (tryck på lampans undersida)  Lampan tänds och sedan kan fjärrkontrollen användas (extra köp artikel nr 90000)  Säkerhetsföreskrifter:  Utsätt inte produkten för stötar, slag, fukt eller vatten.  Placera inte produkten nära värme eller i direkt solljus eftersom den då smälter.  Produkten måste returneras till en återvinningscentral  Öppna inte och försök inte reparera dessa produkter själv.  Håll produkten borta från kemikalier eller värme som kan skada den.  Taper är IP20-klassade, dvs. endast avsedda för inomhusbruk  Specifikationer för batteriet:  Artikel: Kronljus  Urladdningshastighet 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.</p>	<p>Lading:  Slå produktet AV (trykk på bunnen under stearinlyset)  Sett produktet i laderen - sørg for at produktet er riktig vendt ned og plassert i holderen.  Sett ledningen inn i holderen og i godkjent adapter i stikkontakten.  Kontroller at - USB-laderen er godkjent for min. 2A og 5V.  Den røde lampen lyser og lading pågår.  Lad i 1,5-2 timer og lyset blir grønt.  Bruk:  Slå av stikkontakten.  Fjern produktet fra ladeplaten.  Slå produktet PÅ (trykk på bunnen av lampen).  Lyset slår seg på, og deretter kan fjernkontrollen brukes (ekstra kjøp varenr. 90000).  Sikkerhet:  Ikke utsett produktet for støt, slag, fuktighet eller vann.  Ikke plasser produktet i nærheten av varme eller i direkte sollys, da det vil smelte.  Produktet må returneres til en gjenvinningsstasjon.  Ikke åpne eller forsøk å reparere disse produktene selv.  Hold produktet borte fra kjemikalier eller varme som kan skade produktet. Taper er IP20-klassifisert, dvs. kun for innendørs bruk.  Spesifikasjoner for batteriet:  Vare: Kronelys  Utladningshastighet 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.</p>
---	---

<p>Lagringstyp 25 °C ± 5 °C  Anodematerial Ternär  Typ - Cylindriskt litiumbatteri 3,7V mAh 350  Anslutning - Anslutning 220-240V - 50-60HZ  Utgång: 5V 5W  Led max: 0,02W/3V  Fördel hög energitäthet, ingen minneseffekt, ingen syra  Cykellivslängd &gt;500 gånger  Odriftspänning 3,7v  Inbyggt IC-skydd PCM/PCB  CE-godkänd</p>	<p>Lagringstype 25 °C ± 5 °C  Anodemateriale Ternær  Type - Sylindrisk litiumbatteri 3,7V mAh 350  Tilkobling - Tilkobling 220-240V - 50-60HZ  Utgang: 5V 5W  Led maks: 0,02W/3V  Fordel høy energitetthet, ingen minneeffekt, ingen syre  Sykluslevetid &gt;500 ganger  Odriftsspenning 3,7v  IC-beskyttelse innebygd PCM/PCB  CE-godkjent</p>
--	---

Page 6

page 7

<p>Lataus:  Kytke tuote pois päältä (paina pohjaan kynttilän alle)  Aseta laturiin - varmista, että tuote on oikein päin ja asetettu pidikkeeseen.  Aseta johto telineeseen ja pistorasiassa olevaan hyväksytyyn sovittimeen.  Varmista, että - USB-laturi on hyväksytty vähintään 2A:lle ja 5V:lle.  Punainen valo syttyy ja lataus on käynnissä.  Lataa 1,5-2 tuntia ja valo muuttuu vihreäksi.  Käyttö:  Sammuta pistorasia.  Poista tuote latauslevystä.  Kytke tuote PÄÄLLE (paina valon alareunaa).  Valo syttyy ja sen jälkeen voidaan käyttää kaukosäädintä (lisäostos nro 90000).</p>	<p>Lataus:  Kytke tuote pois päältä (naciśnij dolną część pod świecę)  Aseta laturiin - varmista, että tuote on oikein päin ja asetettu pidikkeeseen.  Aseta johto telineeseen ja pistorasiassa olevaan hyväksytyyn sovittimeen.  Varmista, että - USB-laturi on hyväksytty vähintään 2A:lle ja 5V:lle.  Punainen valo syttyy ja lataus on käynnissä.  Lataa 1,5-2 tuntia ja valo muuttuu vihreäksi.  Käyttö:  Sammuta pistorasia.  Poista tuote latauslevystä.  Kytke tuote PÄÄLLE (paina valon alareunaa).  Valo syttyy ja sen jälkeen voidaan käyttää kaukosäädintä (lisäostos nro 90000).</p>
--	---

<p>Turvallisuus:  Älä altista tuotetta iskuille, iskuille, kosteudelle tai vedelle.  Älä sijoita tuotetta lämmön lähelle tai suoraan auringonvaloon, sillä se sulaa.  Tuote on palautettava kierrätyskeskukseen  Älä avaa tai yritä korjata näitä tuotteita itse.  Pidä tuote erossa kemikaaleista tai lämmöstä, jotka voivat vahingoittaa tuotetta. Taperit ovat IP20-luokiteltuja eli vain sisäkäyttöön.  Akun tekniset tiedot:  Tuotenumero: 1: Kruunuvalo  Purkautumisnopeus 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  Varastointityyppi 25 °C ± 5 °C  Anodimateriaali Ternary  Tyyppi - sylinterimäinen litiumparisto 3,7V mAh 350  Liitäntä - Liitäntä 220-240V - 50-60HZ  Lähtö: 5V 5W  Led max: 0.02W/3V  Etu korkea energiatiheys, ei muistivaikutusta, ei happoa.  Syklin käyttöikä &gt;500 kertaa  Okäyttöjännite 3.7v  IC-suojaus sisäänrakennettu PCM/PCB  CE-hyväksytty</p>	<p>Turvallisuus:  Älä altista tuotetta iskuille, iskuille, kosteudelle tai vedelle.  Älä sijoita tuotetta lämmön lähelle tai suoraan auringonvaloon, sillä se sulaa.  Tuote on palautettava kierrätyskeskukseen  Älä avaa tai yritä korjata näitä tuotteita itse.  Pidä tuote erossa kemikaaleista tai lämmöstä, jotka voivat vahingoittaa tuotetta. Taperit ovat IP20-luokiteltuja eli vain sisäkäyttöön.  Akun tekniset tiedot:  Tuotenumero: 1: Kruunuvalo  Purkautumisnopeus 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  Varastointityyppi 25 °C ± 5 °C  Anodimateriaali Ternary  Tyyppi - sylinterimäinen litiumparisto 3,7V mAh 350  Liitäntä - Liitäntä 220-240V - 50-60HZ  Lähtö: 5V 5W  Led max: 0.02W/3V  Etu korkea energiatiheys, ei muistivaikutusta, ei happoa.  Syklin käyttöikä &gt;500 kertaa  Okäyttöjännite 3.7v  IC-suojaus sisäänrakennettu PCM/PCB  CE-hyväksytty</p>
--	--

<p>Opladen:  Schakel het product UIT (druk de onderkant onder de kaars)  Plaats in de oplader - zorg ervoor dat het product correct is gedraaid en in de houder is geplaatst.  Steek het snoer in de houder en in de goedgekeurde adapter in het stopcontact.  Zorg ervoor dat - de USB-oplader is goedgekeurd voor minimaal 2A en 5V.  Het rode lampje gaat branden en het opladen is bezig.</p>	<p>Chargement :  Eteignez le produit (appuyer sur le fond sous la bougie)  Placez le produit dans le chargeur - assurez-vous que le produit est correctement tourné vers le bas et placé dans le support.  Insérez le cordon dans le socle et dans l'adaptateur approuvé dans la prise.  Assurez-vous que le chargeur USB est approuvé pour un minimum de 2A et 5V.  Le voyant rouge s'allume et la charge est en cours.</p>
---	--

<p>Laad gedurende 1,5-2 uur op en het lampje wordt groen.</p> <p>Gebruik: Schakel het stopcontact uit. Haal het product van de oplaadplaat. Zet het product AAN (druk op de onderkant van het lampje) Het lampje gaat aan en vervolgens kan de afstandsbediening worden gebruikt (extra aankoop artikelnr. 90000)</p> <p>Veiligheid: Stel het product niet bloot aan schokken, stoten, vocht of water. Plaats het product niet in de buurt van hitte of in direct zonlicht omdat het dan smelt. Het product moet worden ingeleverd bij een recyclingcentrum Probeer deze producten niet zelf te openen of te repareren. Houd het product uit de buurt van chemicaliën of hitte die het product kunnen beschadigen. De conus is IP20, d.w.z. alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.</p> <p>Batterijspecificaties: Item: Kroonlicht Ontladingsnelheid 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%. Opslagtype 25 °C ± 5 °C Anodemateriaal Ternary Type - Cilindrische lithiumbatterij 3,7V mAh 350 Aansluiting - Aansluiting 220-240V - 50-60HZ Uitgang : 5V 5W Led max: 0.02W/3V Voordeel hoge energiedichtheid, geen geheugeneffect, geen zuur Het cycluserleven &gt;500 keer Obedrijfsspanning 3.7v IC bescherming ingebouwde PCM/PCB CE goedgekeurd</p>	<p>Chargez pendant 1,5 à 2 heures et le voyant devient vert.</p> <p>Utilisation : Eteindre la prise de courant. Retirer le produit de la plaque de chargement. Allumez le produit (appuyez sur la partie inférieure de la lampe). La lumière s'allume et la télécommande peut être utilisée (achat supplémentaire, article n° 90000).</p> <p>Sécurité : Ne pas exposer le produit aux chocs, à l'humidité ou à l'eau. Ne pas placer le produit à proximité d'une source de chaleur ou à la lumière directe du soleil, car il fondrait. Le produit doit être retourné à un centre de recyclage N'ouvrez pas et ne tentez pas de réparer ces produits vous-même. Tenir le produit à l'écart des produits chimiques ou de la chaleur qui peuvent l'endommager. Les cônes sont conformes à la norme IP20, c'est-à-dire qu'ils ne peuvent être utilisés qu'à l'intérieur.</p> <p>Spécifications de la batterie : Article : Lampe couronne Taux de décharge 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%. Type de stockage 25 °C ± 5 °C Matériau de l'anode Ternaire Type - Pile au lithium cylindrique 3,7V mAh 350 Connexion - Connexion 220-240V - 50-60HZ Sortie : 5V 5W Led max : 0.02W/3V Avantage : haute densité énergétique, pas d'effet mémoire, pas d'acide Durée de vie &gt;500 fois OTension de fonctionnement 3.7v Protection IC intégrée PCM/PCB Approuvé CE</p>
--	---

**Aufladen:**  
 Schalten Sie das Produkt aus (drücken Sie die Unterseite unter die Kerze)  
 Legen Sie das Gerät in die Ladestation - stellen Sie sicher, dass es richtig umgedreht ist und in der Halterung liegt.  
 Stecken Sie das Kabel in die Ladestation und in den zugelassenen Adapter in der Steckdose.  
 Vergewissern Sie sich, dass - das USB-Ladegerät für mindestens 2 A und 5 V zugelassen ist.  
 Das rote Lämpchen leuchtet auf und der Ladevorgang ist im Gange.  
 Nach einer Ladezeit von 1,5-2 Stunden leuchtet das Licht grün.

**Verwendung:**  
 Schalten Sie die Steckdose aus.  
 Nehmen Sie das Produkt von der Ladeplatte ab.  
 Schalten Sie das Produkt ein (drücken Sie auf die Unterseite der Leuchte).  
 Das Licht schaltet sich ein und die Fernbedienung kann verwendet werden (extra zu erwerben unter der Artikelnummer 90000)

**Sicherheit:**  
 Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen Stößen, Schlägen, Feuchtigkeit oder Wasser aus.  
 Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Hitze oder in direktem Sonnenlicht auf, da es sonst schmilzt.  
 Das Produkt muss bei einem Recycling-Center abgegeben werden.  
 Öffnen Sie diese Produkte nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, sie selbst zu reparieren.  
 Halten Sie das Produkt von Chemikalien oder Hitze fern, die das Produkt beschädigen können. Die Kegel sind nach IP20 eingestuft, d. h. sie dürfen nur in Innenräumen verwendet werden.

**Spezifikationen der Batterie:**  
 Artikel: Kronenleuchte

**Nabíjení:**  
 Vypněte výrobek (stiskněte dno pod svíčkou)  
 Vložte do nabíječky - ujistěte se, že je výrobek správně otočen dolů a umístěn v držáku.  
 Vložte kabel do držáku a do schváleného adaptéru v zásuvce.  
 Ujistěte se, že - nabíječka USB je schválena pro min. 2 A a 5 V.  
 Rozsvítí se červená kontrolka a probíhá nabíjení.  
 Nabíjejte 1,5-2 hodiny a kontrolka se rozsvítí zeleně.

**Použití: Nabíječka se nabíjí v souladu s pokyny výrobce:**  
 Vypněte zásuvku.  
 Vyměňte výrobek z nabíjecí desky.  
 Zapněte výrobek (stiskněte spodní část kontrolky).  
 Světlo se rozsvítí a poté lze použít dálkový ovladač (dokoupit položku č. 90000).

**Bezpečnost:**  
 Výrobek nevystavujte nárazům, otřesům, vlhkosti ani vodě.  
 Výrobek neumísťujte do blízkosti tepla nebo na přímé sluneční světlo, protože by se roztavil.  
 Výrobek musí být odevzdán do recyklačního střediska.  
 Tyto výrobky neotvírejte ani se je nepokoušejte sami opravovat.  
 Výrobek uchovávejte mimo dosah chemikálií nebo tepla, které mohou výrobek poškodit. Kuželky mají krytí IP20, tj. jsou určeny pouze pro vnitřní použití

**Specifikace baterií: Baterie jsou určeny k napájení:**  
 Položka: Baterie je určena k napájení: Korunové světlo  
 Rychlost vybíjení 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  
 Typ skladování 25 °C ± 5 °C  
 Materiál anody Ternary  
 Typ - válcová lithiová baterie 3,7 V mAh 350  
 Připojení - Připojení 220-240 V - 50-60 Hz

<p>Entladerate 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  Lagerungsart 25 °C ± 5 °C  Anodenmaterial Ternär  Typ - Zylindrische Lithiumbatterie 3,7V mAh 350  Anschluss - Anschluss 220-240V - 50-60HZ  Ausgang : 5V 5W  Led max: 0.02W/3V  Vorteil hohe Energiedichte, kein Memory-Effekt, keine Säure  Zykluslebensdauer &gt; 500 mal  0Betriebsspannung 3,7 V  Eingebauter IC-Schutz PCM/PCB  CE-genehmigt</p>	<p>Výstup: 5V 5W  Led dioda max: 0,02W/3V  Výhoda vysoká hustota energie, žádný paměťový efekt, bez kyseliny  Životnost cyklu &gt; 500krát  Oprovozní napětí 3,7 V  Vestavěná ochrana IC PCM/PCB  Schválení CE</p>
--	--

Page 12

page 13

<p>Töltés:  Kapcsolja ki a terméket (nyomja meg az alját a gyertya alatt)  Helyezze a töltőbe - győződjön meg róla, hogy a termék megfelelően lefelé fordítva és a tartóba helyezve van.  Helyezze a kábelt a bőlcsőbe és a jóváhagyott adapterbe a csatlakozóaljzatba.  Győződjön meg arról, hogy - az USB töltő min. 2A és 5V-ra engedélyezett.  A piros lámpa kigyullad és a töltés folyamatban van.  Töltés 1,5-2 órán keresztül, és a lámpa zöldre vált.  Használat:  Kapcsolja ki a konnektort.  Vegye ki a terméket a töltőlappól.  Kapcsolja be a terméket (nyomja meg a lámpa alját).  A lámpa bekapcsol, majd a távirányító használható (90000-as számú extra beszerzési tétel).  Biztonság:  Ne tegye ki a terméket ütésnek, ütésnek, nedvességnek vagy víznek.  Ne helyezze a terméket hő közelében vagy közvetlen napfényben, mert megolvad.</p>	<p>Ricarica:  Spegnere il prodotto (premere il fondo sotto la candela)  Posizionare il prodotto nel caricabatterie - assicurarsi che il prodotto sia girato correttamente verso il basso e posizionato nel supporto.  Inserire il cavo nel supporto e nell'adattatore approvato della presa.  Assicurarsi che - il caricabatterie USB sia approvato per almeno 2A e 5V.  La luce rossa si accende e la carica è in corso.  La carica dura 1,5-2 ore e la luce diventa verde.  Utilizzo:  Spegnere la presa di corrente.  Rimuovere il prodotto dalla piastra di ricarica.  Accendere il prodotto (premere la parte inferiore della luce).  La luce si accende e si può utilizzare il telecomando (acquisto supplementare n. 90000).  Sicurezza:  Non esporre il prodotto a urti, colpi, umidità o acqua.  Non collocare il prodotto in prossimità di fonti di calore o alla luce diretta del sole, poiché potrebbe sciogliersi.  Il prodotto deve essere restituito a un centro di riciclaggio</p>
---	--



<p>A terméket újrahasznosító központba kell visszajuttatni Ne nyissa ki és ne próbálja meg saját maga megjavítani ezeket a termékeket. Tartsa a terméket távol vegyi anyagoktól vagy hőtől, amelyek károsíthatják a terméket. A kúpok IP20 védettségűek, azaz csak beltéri használatra alkalmasak. Akkumulátor-specifikációk: Tétel: Koronalámpa Kisütési sebesség 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%. Tárolási típus 25 °C ± 5 °C Anód anyaga Háromkomponensű Típus - hengeres lítium akkumulátor 3,7V mAh 350 Csatlakozás - 220-240V - 50-60HZ csatlakozás Kimenet : 5V 5W Led max: 0.02W/3V Előnye nagy energiasűrűség, nincs memóriahatás, nincs sav Ciklus élettartam &gt;500 alkalommal 0 működési feszültség 3,7V IC védelem beépített PCM/PCB CE jóváhagyás.</p>	<p>Non aprire o tentare di riparare questi prodotti da soli. Tenere il prodotto lontano da sostanze chimiche o da fonti di calore che potrebbero danneggiarlo. I Taper sono classificati IP20, cioè solo per uso interno. Specifiche della batteria: Articolo: Luce a corona Tasso di scarica 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%. Tipo di stoccaggio 25 °C ± 5 °C Materiale anodico Ternary Tipo - Batteria al litio cilindrica 3,7V mAh 350 Connessione - Connessione 220-240V - 50-60HZ Uscita: 5V 5W Led max: 0,02W/3V Vantaggi alta densità di energia, nessun effetto memoria, nessun acido Durata del ciclo &gt;500 volte Otensione di funzionamento 3,7v Protezione IC incorporata PCM/PCB Approvato CE</p>
--	--

Page 14

Page 15

<p>Carregamento: Desligar o produto (pressionar o fundo por baixo da vela) Colocar no carregador - certificar-se de que o produto está corretamente virado para baixo e colocado no suporte. Introduzir o cabo na base e no adaptador aprovado na tomada. Certifique-se de que - o carregador USB está aprovado para um mínimo de 2A e 5V. A luz vermelha acende-se e o carregamento está a decorrer. Carregue durante 1,5-2 horas e a luz fica verde. Utilização: Desligar a tomada eléctrica. Retirar o produto da placa de carregamento.</p>	<p>Nabíjanie: Vypnite výrobok (stlačte spodnú časť pod sviečkou) Vložte do nabíjačky - uistite sa, že je výrobok správne otočený a umiestnený v držiaku. Vložte kábel do držiaku a do schváleného adaptéra v zásuvke. Uistite sa, že - nabíjačka USB je schválená pre min. 2 A a 5 V. Rozsvieti sa červená kontrolka a prebieha nabíjanie. Nabíjajte 1,5-2 hodiny a kontrolka sa rozsvieti na zeleno. Použitie: Nabíjačka sa nabije do dvoch batérií: Vypnite elektrickú zásuvku. Vyberte výrobok z nabíjacej dosky. Zapnite výrobok (stlačte spodnú časť kontrolky).</p>
---	---

<p>Ligar o produto (premir a parte inferior da luz)  A luz acende-se e, em seguida, o controlo remoto pode ser utilizado (item de compra extra n.º 90000)  Segurança:  Não expor o produto a choques, impactos, humidade ou água.  Não coloque o produto perto de fontes de calor ou sob a luz direta do sol, pois pode derreter.  O produto deve ser devolvido a um centro de reciclagem  Não abra nem tente reparar estes produtos por si próprio.  Manter o produto afastado de produtos químicos ou calor que possam danificá-lo. O Taper tem classificação IP20, ou seja, apenas para utilização em interiores  Especificações da bateria:  Item: Luz de coroa  Taxa de descarga 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  Tipo de armazenamento 25 °C ± 5 °C  Material do ânodo Ternário  Tipo - Bateria cilíndrica de lítio 3.7V mAh 350  Ligação - Ligação 220-240V - 50-60HZ  Saída : 5V 5W  Led max: 0.02W/3V  Vantagem: alta densidade de energia, sem efeito de memória, sem ácido  Ciclo de vida &gt;500 vezes  Otensão de funcionamento 3.7v  Proteção IC incorporada PCM/PCB  Aprovação CE</p>	<p>Svetlo sa zapne a potom je možné použiť diaľkové ovládanie (dodatočný nákup položky č. 90000).  Bezpečnosť:  Výrobok nevystavujte nárazom, otrasom, vlhkosti ani vode.  Výrobok neumiestňujte do blízkosti tepla alebo na priame slnečné svetlo, pretože sa roztopí.  Výrobok je potrebné odovzdať do recyklačného strediska  Tieto výrobky neotvárajte ani sa nepokúšajte sami opravovať.  Výrobok uchovávajte mimo dosahu chemikálií alebo tepla, ktoré môžu výrobok poškodiť. Kužele majú stupeň krytia IP20, t. j. sú určené len na použitie v interiéri  Špecifikácie batérie:  V prípade, že je batéria v prevádzke, je potrebné, aby bola v prevádzke:  Korunové svetlo  Rýchlosť vybíjania 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.  Typ skladovania 25 °C ± 5 °C  Materiál anódy Ternary  Typ - valcová lítiová batéria 3,7 V mAh 350  Pripojenie - Pripojenie 220-240 V - 50-60 Hz  Výstup: 5V 5W  Led max: 0,02W/3V  Výhoda vysoká hustota energie, bez pamäťového efektu, bez kyseliny  Životnosť cyklu &gt;500 krát  Oprevádzkové napätie 3,7 V  Zabudovaná ochrana IC PCM/PCB  Schválenie CE</p>
--	--

<p>Carga:  Apague el producto (presiona el fondo debajo de la vela)  Colóquelo en el cargador - asegúrese de que el producto está correctamente girado hacia abajo y colocado en el soporte.  Inserte el cable en el soporte y en el adaptador aprobado en el enchufe.  Asegúrese de que - el cargador USB está aprobado para un mínimo de</p>	<p>Polnjenje:  Izklopite izdelek (pritisnite dno pod svečo)  Postavite v polnilnik - prepričajte se, da je izdelek pravilno obrnjen navzdol in postavljen v držalo.  Kabel vstavite v nosilec in v odobreni adapter v vtičnici.  Prepričajte se, da je - polnilnik USB odobren za najmanj 2A in 5V.</p>
--	---

<p>2A y 5V.          La luz roja se iluminará y la carga estará en curso.          Cargue durante 1,5-2 horas y la luz se volverá verde.          Utilización:          Apague la toma de corriente.          Retire el producto de la placa de carga.          Encienda el producto (pulse la parte inferior de la luz).          La luz se enciende y, a continuación, se puede utilizar el mando a distancia (artículo de compra adicional nº 90000)          Seguridad:          No exponga el producto a golpes, impactos, humedad o agua.          No coloque el producto cerca del calor o bajo la luz directa del sol, ya que se derretirá.          El producto debe devolverse a un centro de reciclaje          No abra ni intente reparar estos productos usted mismo.          Mantenga el producto alejado de productos químicos o calor que puedan dañarlo. Los tapones tienen un grado de protección IP20, es decir, son sólo para uso en interiores.          Especificaciones de la batería:          Artículo: Luz de corona          Tasa de descarga 0,2C-100% / 0,5C-98% / 1C-95% / 2C-90%.          Tipo de almacenamiento 25 °C ± 5 °C          Material del ánodo Ternario          Tipo - Batería de litio cilíndrica 3.7V mAh 350          Conexión - Conexión 220-240V - 50-60HZ          Salida : 5V 5W          Led máx: 0,02W/3V          Ventaja alta densidad de energía, sin efecto memoria, sin ácido          Ciclo de vida &gt;500 veces          Tensión de funcionamiento 0 3.7v          Protección IC incorporada PCM/PCB          CE aprobado</p>	<p>Prižgala se bo rdeča lučka in polnjenje je v teku.          Polnjenje traja 1,5-2 uri in lučka postane zelena.          Uporaba:          Izklopite električno vtičnico.          Odstranite izdelek s polnilne plošče.          Vključite izdelek (pritisnite spodnji del luči).          Lučka se vklopi, nato pa lahko uporabite daljinski upravljalnik (dodatni nakup, št. izdelka 90000)          Varnost:          Izdelka ne izpostavljajte udarcem, trkom, vlagi ali vodi.          Izdelka ne postavljajte v bližino vročine ali na neposredno sončno svetlobo, saj se bo stopil.          Izdelek je treba vrniti v center za recikliranje          Teh izdelkov ne odpirajte in jih ne poskušajte popraviti sami.          Izdelek hranite ločeno od kemikalij ali toplote, ki lahko poškodujejo izdelek. Kotiček ima stopnjo zaščite IP20, kar pomeni, da je namenjen samo za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih          Specifikacije baterije:          Izdelek: Kronska luč          Stopnja praznjenja 0,2C-100 % / 0,5C-98 % / 1C-95 % / 2C-90 %.          Vrsta shranjevanja 25 °C ± 5 °C          Anodni material Ternary          Vrsta - cilindrična litijeva baterija 3,7 V mAh 350          Priključek - Priključek 220-240 V - 50-60 Hz          Izhod: 5V 5W          Led max: 0,02W/3V          Prednost visoka gostota energije, brez spominskega učinka, brez kisline          Življenjska doba cikla &gt;500-krat          Odelovna napetost 3,7 V          Vgrajena zaščita IC PCM/PCB          Odobreno CE</p>
---	--